*All products are RoHS compliant.
 AC Axial Fan & Blower AC Axial Fan & Blower
Contents
Page
page 02
page 03
page 04
page 05

VDE-Reg-Nr.1350USC
Engineering Information
Fan Model Numbering System
AC Fan Series
60x60x25mm (MagLev Motor AC Fan)
70x70x25mm (MagLev Motor AC Fan)
80x80x25 mm (MagLev Motor AC Fan)
80x80x25mm
80x80x38mm
92x92x25mm (MagLev Motor AC Fan)
92x92x25mm
120x120x25mm (115V)
120x120x25mm (220-240V)
120x120x38mm (115V)
120x120x38mm (220-240V)
120x120x38mm (Plastic Frame)
120x120x38mm (New Type)
120x120x38mm (New Type-High Air Flow)
120x120x38mm (Dual AC Voltage)
120x120x38mm (Low Power Consumption)
120x38mm (Skeleton AC Fan)
171x151x51mm
171x151x51mm ( Alveolate Motor)
 / 171x51mm ( Alveolate Motor)
176x176x89mm ( Alveolate Motor)
 / 254x89mm ( Alveolate Motor)
120x120x31mm (Blower)
01
Certification
Safety
* Note: For critical or extreme environments, including non stop operation, please contact Sunon and we will gladly provide
assistance with your product selection to ensure an appropriate cooling product for your application.
* Note: The “Life Expectancy” of the fan has not been evaluated for use in combination with any end application. Therefore,
the Life Expectancy Test Reports(L10 and MTTF Report) that relate to the fan are only for reference.
IS
O
/T
S
16949
IS
O
9
0
01 :2000
02
Model Numbering System
MODEL SERIES
 A : New AC  fan series
AB : New AC  blower series
MA : MagLev AC Fan series
VOLTAGE
1 : 115 VAC       3 : 380 VAC
2 : 220-240 VAC
FRAME SIZE
08 : 80 mm 17 : 172 mm
09 : 92 mm 25 : 254 mm
12 : 120 mm
FRAME THICKNESS
2 : 25 mm       7 : 72 mm
3 : 31~38mm             9 : 89~90mm
5 : 50~51 mm
TERMINALS
T : Terminal
L : Lead wire
BEARING SYSTEM
V: MagLev
S : Sleeve
B : Ball
SPEED
X : Super
H : High
M : Middle
L  : Low
MODEL SERIES
SFxxx
SPxxx
DPxxx
VOLTAGE
1 : 115 VAC
2 : 220 -240 VAC
FRAME SIZE
08 : 80 mm
09 : 92 mm
12 : 120 mm
FRAME THICKNESS
2 : 25 mm
3 : 38 mm
RoHS Compliance
TERMINALS
T : Terminal
L : Lead wire
BEARING SYSTEM
B : Ball
S : Sleeve
SPEED
X : Super
H : High
M : Middle
L  : Low
P/N Suffixes have the following significance :
        T  : Thermal Cutout
     TC : Alveolate Motor with Thermal Cutout and Capacitor